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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1286
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2020

MAGHA 21, 1941 (SAKA)


DIRECT AND INDIRECT TAXES


1286. SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR  SU:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received an annual income to the tune of 22 lakh crores from both direct and indirect taxes and if so, the State-wise break-up thereof;


(b) the details of the devolution of funds to the States and UTs; and

(c) the details of the total loans and borrowings by the Government and the annual interests paid by the Government?


ANSWER
MINSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) The collection of direct and indirect taxes during 2019-20 (up to December, 2019) is as under:

                                             (Rs. in crore)

Direct Tax Indirect Tax


6,98,237 6,80,630

                                        Source: Flash figures of CCA


While the State-wise compilation of data for Direct Taxes is done at the completion of financial year the same in respect of Indirect Taxes is not maintained State-wise.

(b) The devolution of State’s share in shareable Union Taxes and Duties to the State

Governments is made as per the accepted recommendations of Finance Commission for its award period. Accordingly, release of State’s Share as per revised estimates for the year

2019-20 is per Annexure attached.

(c) The details of Central Government debt and interest thereon, as per the revised estimates for the year 2019-20 is as follows:


                                          (Rs. in crore)

Particulars 2019-20

 Debt Interest

Internal Debt 78,97,497 5,92,645

External Debt 2,92,867 10,537

Other Debts 18,28,057 60,115

Total 100,18,421 6,63,297

*****


Annexure


(₹ in crore)
STATEMENT SHOWING DISTRIBUTION OF NET PROCEEDS OF UNION TAXES AND DUTIES TO THE STATE

GOVERNMENT FOR 2019-20

State 2019-20 (REVISED ESTIMATES)

Andhra Pradesh 30776.44

Arunachal Pradesh 9794.29

Assam 23670.29

Bihar 69094.66

Chhattisgarh 22019.01

Goa 2702.29

Gujarat 22047.62

Haryana 7749.45

Himachal Pradesh 5097.21

Jammu & Kashmir 13244.95

Jharkhand 22440.66

Karnataka 33693.28

Kerala 17872.37

Madhya Pradesh 53960.74

Maharashtra 39469.79

Manipur 4410.91

Meghalaya 4589.63

Mizoram 3288.51

Nagaland 3560.16

Odisha 33185.67

Punjab 11273.86

Rajasthan 39283.94

Sikkim 2623.65

Tamil Nadu 28760.40

Telangana 17422.17

Tripura 4589.62

Uttar Pradesh 128388.21

Uttarakhand 7520.71

West Bengal 52359.00

Total 714889.49

